APPLICATIONS
TN-0012
Page 1 of 4For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com
Highly Reproducible Extraction and Analysis of Sulfonamides from Honey using
Strata™-X*-C Polymeric SPE Sorbent and Gemini® C18 HPLC Column
Shahana Huq et al.
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA, 90501 USA
Strata-X-C allows for the implementation of a very aggressive,

return the product with comparative data within 45 days for a FULL
REFUND.
Ordering Information
Sample Preparation
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S029-TAK Strata™-X-C Tubes (30 mg/1 mL) 100/box
8B-S029-UBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (60 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-FBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (200 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-HBJ Strata-X-C Tubes (500 mg/3 mL) 50/box
8B-S029-ECH Strata-X-C Tubes (100 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-FCH Strata-X-C Tubes (200 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-HCH Strata-X-C Tubes (500 mg/6 mL) 30/box
8B-S029-HDG Strata-X-C Giga™ Tubes (500 mg/12 mL) 20/box
8B-S029-JDG Strata-X-C Giga™ Tubes (1 g/12 mL) 20/box
8E-S029-AGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (10 mg) 2 Plates/Box
8E-S029-TGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (30 mg) 2 Plates/Box
8E-S029-UGB Strata-X-C 96-Well Plate (60 mg) 2 Plates/Box
AH0-6023 12-Position SPE Vacuum Manifold ea